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  ARBC0103B للمبتدئين اللغة العربية صف

   م٢٠١٠ لعام ي الدراسالربيعفصل  -ي جامعة ميدلبر
  )٢٠١٠ أبريل ٢٠ (السابعة والأربعونالمحاضرة 
  )١٧ و١٦من الدرسين  (Case-markingإعراب الاسم 

• In Classical Arabic, nouns (as well as the adjectives that modify them) inflect for 

case-marking, depending on their function in the sentence (i.e., whether they subjects, 

objects of verbs, objects of prepositions, the non-initial noun in an iDaafah 

construction, adverbial, etc.). There are three case markers in Arabic: 

 المرفوع – المنصوب – المجرور

• For each case, the inflection depends on whether the noun (and the modifying 

adjectives) is definite or indefinite, and whether they are singular, dual, or sound 

plural.  

• You can figure out the إعراب of a particular noun by following the following sequence 

of questions. Let’s call this الإعراب algorithm.  

• First question to ask is: Is the noun singular, dual, or plural?  

• If singular, then we need to ask if it is definite or indefinite.  

• If definite, then it has the following إعراب markers: 

   ـِـ   :المجرور  ـَـ  : المنصوب   ـُـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  الرجلِ   الرجلَ  الرجلُ

  الكتابِ  الكتابَ  الكتابُ

• If indefinite, then it has the following إعراب markers: 

   ـٍـ   :المجرور  ـًـ  : المنصوب   ـٌـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  ولدٍ  ولداً  ولدٌ

  آتابٍ  آتاباً  آتابٌ
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• If the noun is dual, then it takes the following إعراب markers, for both definite and 

indefinite nouns: 

  يْـن-  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ان-  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  مسلميْن)الـ( مسلمان)الـ(

 

• If the noun is plural, then we need to ask if it is a broken plural or a sound plural. 

• If it is a broken plural, then it acts like singular nouns for the purposes of إعراب 

depending on whether it is definite or indefinite: 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  الرجالِ   الرجالَ  الرجالُ

  لكتبِا  الكتبَ  الكتبُ

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  رجالٍ   رجالاً   رجالٌ

  آتبٍ  آتباً  آتبٌ

• If the noun is a sound plural, then we ask if it is masculine sound plural or feminine 

sound plural.  

• If masculine sound plural, then it takes the following إعراب markers: 

  يـن-  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   نو-  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  مسلمِـين)الـ( مسلمون)الـ(
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• If the noun is a feminine sound plural, then its إعراب depends on whether it is 

definite or indefinite.  

• If definite, it has the following إعراب markers: 

  ـِـ  :  والمجرورنصوبالم   ـُـ  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع

  المسلماتِ المسلماتُ

• If indefinite, it has the following إعراب markers: 

  ـٍـ  :  والمجرورالمنصوب   ـٌـ  : المرفوع

 

  المجرور والمنصوب المرفوع

  مسلماتٍ مسلماتٌ

In what contexts do we use each إعراب?  

  المجرور الاسم
• This is used in two main contexts:  

  .ذهبت إلى الصفِ  .مجرورسم بعد حرف الجر اأي  )أ(

  .تكلمت مع طالبٍ جديدٍ

  .تكلمت مع الطالبيْن المصرييْن

  .تكلمت مع المسلمين

  .تكلمت مع المسلماتِ

  .وجدتُ آتابَ الطالبِ .  أي اسم بعد الاسم الأول في الإضافة مجرور)ب(

  .هذه سيارةُ  الأستاذِ

  .قابلت زوجةَ  ابنِ  عمِِّ الرئيسِِ 

  المرفوع الاسم
• This is used also in two main contexts:  

  .حضر الطلابُ .  الجملة الفعلية مرفوعsubject فاعل )أ(

  .حضر طالبٌ طويلُ

  .حضر الطالبان الطويلان

  .حضرت الطالباتُ الجميلاتُ
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  .الجوُّ باردٌ .  الجملة الاسمية مرفوعان فيوالخبر المبتدأ) ب(

  .الطالبان سعيدان

  .الطالباتُ جميلاتٌ

  المنصوب الاسم
• This is used also in two main contexts:  

  .قرأت الدرسَ  .  منصوبobject of a verb  بهالمفعول  )أ(

  .أدرس اللغةَ  العربيةَ 

  .رأيت الطالبيْن المصرييْن

  .رأيت المسلمين

  .المسلماتِرأيت 

  .ذهبت إلى الصف متأخراً أمس .  منصوبadverbial الظرف/الحال) ب(

  .وصل عمّي من باريس مساءَ أمس

  . سنسافر إلى نيويورك يومَ الخميس
Summary of الإعراب 

   المجرور   المنصوب  المرفوع

    بعد حرف الجر    المفعول به    المبتدأ

   الأول في الإضافةأي اسم بعد الاسم    الظرف/الحال    الخبر

            الفاعل

Finally, some important notes: 

• Adjectives take the same إعراب as the nouns they modify: ًاشتريت آتاباً جديدا 
• Notice that the آسرة of المجرور induces vowel shift of an attached possessive pronoun: 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع
  بِـهِـتـآ  هُـبَـتـآ  هُـبُـتـآ

• Notice, finally, that the first person possessive pronoun does not allow the case 
marking to appear, such that words like آتبي and بيتي are the same whether they are in 
 ”.Let’s call this here a “suppressed case .المجرور or المنصوب or المرفوع

 marks the end of the noun, and not the end of the word. For example, in the الإعراب •
word  عملَـهُمحمد يحب , we mark الإعراب on the end of the noun “عمل”, and not on the 
possessive pronoun.  

• There is absolutely no تنوين on the first noun of an إضافة, whether the إضافة is definite 
or indefinite:  هذه غرفة نوم–قرأت آتاب العربية  

• If المبتدأ أو الخبر أو الفاعل أو المفعول به is a phrase of more than one word, only the first 
word takes the case-marking. All the other words take their own case-marking:  

 ]ٌ  جداًممتازة[]  الصور التي رسمتهامعظمُ[
  خبر  مبتدأ


